Job No: 8397

ComRes - Sexual Health Omnibus

Q1 - What sexually transmitted infections (ST1s) if any do you think are common in Scotland?
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ComRes

A.18 - C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ |A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
Chlamydia| 391 57 107 86 58 48 36 160 232 81 132 81 94 3
38% 51% 56% 43% 34% 34% 18% 33% 44% 43% 48% 36% 29% 34%
---DEF --cDEF -b---F AB---F | AB---F | ABCDE- -B A- ---D- --CD- -B--- AB--- | --—---
HIV/AIDs | 168 21 25 40 25 26 31 104 63 33 42 35 56 1
16% 19% 13% 20% 15% 19% 15% 21% 12% 17% 16% 16% 17% 12%
____________________________________ -B A- e cocoo oo cocoo oo
Gonorrhoea| 156 23 31 36 29 18 20 89 67 41 50 33 31 0
15% 20% 16% 18% 17% 12% 10% 18% 13% 22% 18% 15% 10% 4%
----- F ---=-f -----f ---=-f Abcd-- -b a- ---D- ---D- AB---
Syphilis 99 15 17 16 22 12 17 60 38 24 27 19 27 1
10% 14% 9% 8% 13% 9% 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 8% 9% 8%
____________________________________ -B A- ccomo oo semeo oo semeo
Genital herpes 68 17 16 13 12 4 6 36 32 17 21 14 16 0
7% 16% 8% 6% 7% 3% 3% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 5% 2%
-bCdEF a---ef A----- a----- Ab---- Ab---- -- L B T ot B S IS T
Genital w arts 35 9 8 7 5 2 4 20 15 12 8 6 8 0
3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2%
---dEF | - | - a----- A----- A----- -- - -—-d- | - | - a--- | -
Other [SPECIFY] 31 1 6 10 4 3 7 24 8 7 8 10 6 -
3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% -
.................................... -B A- ———— ———— ———— ———— ————
Unsure| 420 27 61 69 78 64 121 196 224 77 92 88 157 5
41% 24% 32% 34% 46% 45% 60% 40% 42% 40% 34% 40% 49% 46%
---DEF ---DeF ---deF | ABc--F | Abc--F | ABCDE- -- - - ---D- ---d- -Bc-- | -----
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A.18 - C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
Refused to answ er 20 2 2 5 3 3 4 12 8 1 6 5 7 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6%
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Q1 - What sexually transmitted infections (ST1s) if any do you think are common in Scotland?
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E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Base
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
Chlamydia 391 19 10 31 29 34 75 163 31
38% 36% 33% 44% 35% 41% 43% 36% 43%
HIV/AIDs 168 3 2 12 17 15 37 69 13
16% 6% 6% 17% 21% 18% 21% 15% 18%
--d-f-- | e f-- F O R ab
Gonorrhoea 156 5 4 15 9 12 36 60 14
15% 11% 14% 21% 11% 15% 20% 13% 20%
______________________________ g- [ ——————
Syphilis 99 4 1 3 10 9 26 37 8
10% 8% 4% 4% 12% 10% 15% 8% 11%
--------------------- f-- --C---0- -----f--
Genital herpes 68 5 1 5 4 6 12 26 8
7% 10% 3% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 12%
Genital w arts 35 2 - 1 1 8 8 16 2
3% 5% - 2% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Other [SPECIFY] 31 - - 5 - - 6 19 2
3% - - 6% - - 3% 4% 3%
---------------- ---de--- --C----- ==C-=-m-
Unsure 420 22 16 27 33 34 61 199 27
41% 44% 52% 38% 40% 42% 35% 44% 37%
______________________________ g- R == ooescon

ComRes
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E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Base
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
Refused to answ er 20 2 2 1 1 3 - 12 0
2% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% - 3% 0%
----- F-- -----F-- -----f-- AB--e-g- -----f--

ComRes

21st July 2010
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Q2 - Which one of the following do you think people would be most likely to go to for advice on sexual health?

A.18- C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male [ Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [|Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
GP| 473 45 69 87 78 76 119 247 226 93 96 108 171 5
46% 40% 36% 43% 45% 54% 59% 51% 43% 48% 35% 49% 53% 50%
----eF -—-BEF | - F |l ---- F aB---- | ABCD-- -b a- -B--- A-CD- -B--- -B--- | -
The internet| 299 38 83 69 48 33 28 127 172 57 105 68 67 2
29% 34% 43% 34% 28% 23% 14% 26% 32% 30% 39% 31% 21% 17%
----- F ---DEF ----eF -B---F -Bc--f | ABCDe- -b a- ---d- ---D- ---D- aBC--
Genito-Urinary Medicine| 114 16 21 24 19 14 21 48 66 16 38 18 42 1
(GUM) clinic 11% 15% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 14% 8% 13% 10%
____________________________________ — - ———— --C-- -b--- ——— ————
A friend or family 56 9 13 10 11 4 9 27 29 14 11 11 18 1
member 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6%
_._-e. .................. a ........... - N [ Y T TS I ——— I ——
NHS 24 (a w ebsite and 26 1 2 3 8 4 7 15 11 5 8 6 7 0
telephone line for health 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
advice and information) [ | - | - d-- | ------ N R e -- N B R e e
Local community 10 - 2 - 2 3 8 4 6 2 2 2 4 -
pharmacy 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
None of the above [DO 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
NOT READ OUT] 0% - 1% - - - - 0% - - 0% - - -
Unsure [DO NOT READ 36 1 1 9 5 7 13 18 18 5 10 8 12 1
OouT] 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 10%
----- f --c-eF -b---- -b---- aB---- -- --
21st July 2010
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Q2 - Which one of the following do you think people would be most likely to go to for advice on sexual health?

A.18 - C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
Refused to answ er [DO 3 - - - 0 2 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 0
NOT READ OUT] 0% - - - 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 1% 4%
------------------------------------ -- -- ----E ----e ----E AbC--

comRES 21st July 2010
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Q2 - Which one of the following do you think people would be most likely to go to for advice on sexual health?
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E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Base
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
GP 473 27 14 29 40 38 81 211 33
46% 52% 44% 40% 48% 46% 46% 47% 46%
The internet 299 17 8 28 27 25 53 123 18
29% 33% 27% 39% 33% 30% 30% 27% 25%
________ g- oo Seoeoeos [, -=C-==-- ————————
Genito-Urinary Medicine 114 2 3 7 6 8 20 58 10
(GUM) clinic 11% 4% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 13% 13%
A friend or family 56 1 4 2 5 8 10 24 6
member 5% 2% 12% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9%
NHS 24 (a w ebsite and 26 1 1 1 1 1 5 15 1
telephone line for health 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
advice and information) | | eeemeeee [ e | e | e [ e ] e
Local community 10 1 - 1 - - 2 5 1
pharmacy 1% 2% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1%
None of the above [DO 1 - - - - - - - 1
NOT READ OUT] 0% - - - - - - - 1%
........................ h ------g-
Unsure [DO NOT READ 36 2 1 4 3 7 4 14 1
OouT] 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 3% 2%
--------------------- fg- e e
21st July 2010
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Q2 - Which one of the following do you think people would be most likely to go to for advice on sexual health?
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E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
Refused to answ er [DO 3 - 1 - - 0 - 2 0
NOT READ OUT] 0% - 2% - - 0% - 0% 0%
------------- f-- -b
comRes 21st July 2010
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Q3 - Which if any of the following statements apply to you:

A.18- C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [|Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
I have never feltthe| 634 49 117 132 118 94 125 294 340 121 169 144 195 4
need to ask anyone for 62% 44% 61% 66% 69% 66% 62% 60% 64% 63% 62% 65% 61% 44%
advice on sexual health -BCDEF | A----- A----- A----- A----- A----- -- B T I B B I
I have bought condoms | 201 36 53 44 30 16 20 136 64 42 67 51 38 2
from a pharmacy 20% 33% 28% 22% 18% 11% 10% 28% 12% 22% 25% 23% 12% 21%
--cDEF | ---dEF a---eF Ab---f ABc--- | ABCd-- -B A- ---D- ---D- ---D- ABC-- | -----
embarr;s"‘égg'fob;fg Zgry 20 12 29 17 1 10 50 49 8 36 27 28 1
harmacist for advice ? 18% 6% 15% 10% 7% 5% 10% 9% 4% 13% 12% 9% 6%
p -B--eF | A-C--- -B--eF | ------ a-c--- A-C--- -- -- -BC-- A---- A---- | - ] -
about my sexual health
I have gone to the 58
pharmacist to get 6% 13 24 12 2 3 5 19 39 16 16 18 8 0
emergency hormonal 12% 13% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% 2% 2%
contraception (the ---DEF | --cDEF | -b-d-- ABc--- | AB---- AB---- -b a- ---D- ---d- ---D- AbC-- | -----
morning after pill)
| have asked my 45 8 14 8 4 4 7 24 21 5 14 10 15 0
pharmacist for advice 4% 7% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4%
about my sexual health| | - | -- d-- | ------ N R e I -- N e Dot EEEEC R IS [
None of the above [DO 85 9 12 11 15 10 29 35 50 21 16 14 34 0
NOT READ OUT] 8% 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 14% 7% 10% 11% 6% 6% 10% 4%
----------- F -----F -----f -BC-e- -- -- ---d- -b---
Unsure [DO NOT READ 31 0 3 5 6 7 10 14 17 3 5 8 14 1
ouT] 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 12%
L= B B e a----- a----- -- -- ----e e | e | e ab---
21st July 2010
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Q3 - Which if any of the following statements apply to you:
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A.18 - C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [Refused
Base

Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
Refused to answ er [DO 52 3 7 8 4 13 18 25 28 9 12 7 22 2

NOT READ OUT] 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 9% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 19%

----ef | e fo| - f ----eF a--d-- abcD-- -- R ----e e | - -bc--

ComRes

21st July 2010
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Q3 - Which if any of the following statements apply to you:

E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Base
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
I have never felt the 634 33 19 44 48 56 103 283 48
need to ask anyone for 62% 65% 63% 61% 59% 68% 59% 62% 67%
advice on sexual health| | coeeeee | e | e | e e | e
I have bought condoms 201 9 4 13 11 16 49 84 15
from a pharmacy 20% 17% 13% 17% 14% 19% 28% 19% 21%
----------------------------- f-- ---d--g- -----f--
embarralsvlgzlgobaesfg 280/ > S 6 6 > 22 a4 >
. . ° 11% 16% 8% 8% 6% 13% 10% 7%
pharmacist for advicey | " f o~ T T
about my sexual health
I have gone to the 58
pharmacist to get 6% 4 1 4 3 6 14 22 5
emergency hormonal 7% 2% 5% 3% 8% 8% 5% 7%
contraception (the| | -eeeeeem | eeeeeeee | eeeeeee | e | e | e
morning after pill)
I have asked my 45 3 - 1 2 2 7 24 5
pharmacist for advice 4% 6% - 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7%
about my sexual health| | e | e | e | e | e | e
None of the above [DO 85 5 - 10 10 6 12 35 7
NOT READ OUT] 8% 10% - 13% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9%
-------- --cd---- -b------ -b------
Unsure [DO NOT READ 31 2 1 5 3 2 3 14 1
OouT] 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
..................... f-- ————— ————— --C-----
21st July 2010
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E Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Base
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
Refused to answ er [DO 52 2 7 2 5 5 4 25 1
NOT READ OUT] 5% 3% 23% 3% 6% 6% 2% 6% 2%
-B------ A-CdeFGH -B------ -b------ -b------ -B------ -B------ -B------
21st July 2010
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Age
A.18- C.35- B. E.
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male [ Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [|Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
18-24| 111 111 - - - - - 68 43 21 44 19 26 1
11% 100% - - - - - 14% 8% 11% 16% 8% 8% 14%
-BCDEF | A----- A----- A----- A----- A----- -B A- | - --cD- -b--- -B--- | -
25-34| 192 - 192 - - - - 80 112 36 58 53 42 2
19% - 100% - - - - 16% 21% 19% 21% 24% 13% 23%
-B---- | A-CDEF | -B---- -B---- -B---- -B---- -b a | - ---D- ---D- -BC-- | -----
35-44| 201 - - 201 - - - 85 117 36 57 57 49 2
20% - - 100% - - - 17% 22% 19% 21% 26% 15% 23%
-C-- | -- C-- | AB-DEF | --C-- | -- C- | -- C--- -- - | e ---D- --C-- | -
45-54( 171 - - - 171 - - 89 83 35 50 42 44 1
17% - - - 100% - - 18% 16% 18% 18% 19% 14% 6%
---D-- ---D-- ---D-- | ABC-EF | ---D-- ---D-- -- = | e || e || = || e || e
55-64| 141 - - - - 141 - 63 78 33 25 25 58 1
14% - - - - 100% - 13% 15% 17% 9% 11% 18% 6%
----E ----E ----E ----E | ABCD-F | ----E -- -- -b--- a--D- ---d- -Bc-- | -
65+| 202 - - - - - 202 104 97 31 38 26 104 3
20% - - - - - 100% 21% 18% 16% 14% 12% 32% 29%
----- F -----F -----F -----F -----F | ABCDE- -- -- ---D- ---D- ---D- ABC--
21st July 2010
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Age
E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Base
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
18- 24 111 7 2 9 8 7 28 45 6
11% 14% 6% 12% 9% 8% 16% 10% 9%
.............................. g- R . PR
25-34 192 9 6 12 18 12 32 82 22
19% 17% 20% 16% 21% 14% 18% 18% 30%
-------- h -------h -------h -------h --c-efg-
35-44 201 10 9 9 10 23 36 94 12
20% 19% 29% 12% 12% 27% 21% 21% 16%
-------- --cd---- -b--e -b--e --cd----
45-54 171 13 2 12 19 16 20 80 9
17% 25% 7% 17% 24% 19% 12% 18% 13%
-b---f-- a--d---- | - B e N a--d----
55 - 64 141 3 3 18 11 11 30 57 9
14% 5% 10% 25% 13% 13% 17% 13% 13%
-=-C--f-- | e A----- G | | - a---—---- | - C--- | -
65+ 202 10 9 13 17 14 29 96 14
20% 20% 28% 18% 20% 18% 17% 21% 19%
21st July 2010
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Gender
A.18 - C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [Refused
Base

Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10

Male [ 489 68 80 85 89 63 104 489 - 20 127 123 141 7
48% 62% 42% 42% 52% 45% 52% 100% - 47% 47% 56% 44% 71%
-BC-E- A----f A----f | - A----- -bc--- -B A | - | - ---D- -C-- | -

Female| 529 43 112 117 83 78 97 - 529 101 145 98 182 3
52% 38% 58% 58% 48% 55% 48% - 100% 53% 53% 44% 56% 29%

-BC-E- A----f A----f | ------ A----- -bc--- -B A | - | - ---D- -C-- | -

comRes 21st July 2010
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Gender
E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
489 24 13 36 32 39 92 215 38
48% 47% 43% 50% 38% 47% 53% 47% 53%
S e T R d----
529 27 17 36 51 43 83 238 34
52% 53% 57% 50% 62% 53% 47% 53% 47%
S [ I T R d----
21st July 2010
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Social Class
A. 18- C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ | A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
AB| 191 21 36 36 35 33 31 90 101 191 - - - -
19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 23% 15% 18% 19% 100% - - - -
------------------------------------ -- -- -BCDE A---- A---- A---- A----
Cl| 272 44 58 57 50 25 38 127 145 - 272 - - -
27% 39% 30% 28% 29% 18% 19% 26% 27% - 100% - - -
----EF ----eF ----ef ----ef Abcd-- | ABcd-- -- -- -B--- A-CDE -B--- -B--- -B---
c2| 222 19 53 57 42 25 26 123 98 - - 222 - -
22% 17% 28% 28% 24% 18% 13% 25% 19% - - 100% - -
-bc--- a---eF a---eF | --—--- F -bc--- -BCD-- -b a- --C-- --C-- AB-DE --C-- --C--
DE| 323 26 42 49 44 58 104 141 182 - - - 323 -
32% 23% 22% 24% 26% 41% 52% 29% 34% - - - 100% -
----EF ----EF ----EF ----EF | ABCD-- | ABCD-- -- -- ---D- ---D- ---D- ABC-E ---D-
Refused 10 1 2 2 1 1 3 7 3 - - - - 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 100%
------------------------------------ -- -- ----E ----E ----E ----E ABCD-
21st July 2010
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Social Class
E. Highlands |F. Lothian & G.
Total A. Central |B.Dumfries C. Fife D. Grampian| & Islands Borders Strathclyde | H. Tayside
Base
Unw eighted 1018 53 33 67 87 82 181 450 65
Weighted 1018 51 31 72 82 82 175 452 72
AB 191 11 2 15 14 9 41 80 18
19% 22% 6% 21% 17% 11% 23% 18% 26%
------------- f-h -----f-h -b--e--- -b--e---
Cl 272 18 7 18 19 20 48 121 21
27% 34% 24% 25% 24% 25% 27% 27% 30%
c2 222 11 8 15 30 19 34 90 15
22% 21% 26% 21% 36% 23% 20% 20% 21%
el IR B d---- --c--FGh | = —------- ---D---- ---D---- ---d----
DE 323 11 13 24 18 32 50 157 16
32% 21% 44% 33% 22% 39% 29% 35% 23%
-b--e--- a--d---h [ ------- -b--e-g- a--d---h | = --e- [ - d---h -b--e-g-
Refused 10 1 0 0 1 2 2 4 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
21st July 2010
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Standard Regions

A. 18- C.35- B. E
Total 24 B.25-34 44 D.45-54|E 55-64| F.65+ |A.Male | Female | A.AB B.C1 C.C2 D.DE [Refused
Base
Unw eighted 1018 107 187 201 174 148 201 486 532 168 332 206 264 48
Weighted 1018 111 192 201 171 141 202 489 529 191 272 222 323 10
Central 51 7 9 10 13 3 10 24 27 11 18 11 11 1
5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6%
______________________ e- -—-d-- [ - - ————— ———— ——— ———— ———
Dumfries 31 2 6 9 2 3 9 13 17 2 7 8 13 0
3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
____________________________________ - — ---d- comos Soooo a---- Soooo
Fife 72 9 12 9 12 18 13 36 36 15 18 15 24 0
7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 13% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 2%
---------- e- ----E -bC--f ----e- -- --
Grampian 82 8 18 10 19 11 17 32 51 14 19 30 18 1
8% 7% 9% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 13% 6% 8%
--------------- d-- --C--- -- -- --C-- -b-D- --C--
Highlands & Islands 82 7 12 23 16 11 14 39 43 9 20 19 32 2
8% 6% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 10% 17%
____________________________________ - - ---d- ———— ——— a---- ———
Lothian & Borders| 175 28 32 36 20 30 29 92 83 41 48 34 50 2
17% 25% 17% 18% 12% 21% 14% 19% 16% 21% 17% 16% 16% 18%
B N I I A---e- ---d-- a----- -- N IS IR S e
Strathclyde| 452 45 82 94 80 57 96 215 238 80 121 90 157 4
44% 40% 43% 46% 47% 40% 47% 44% 45% 42% 44% 41% 49% 37%
Tayside 72 6 22 12 9 9 14 38 34 18 21 15 16 1
7% 6% 11% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 5% 9%
------ --cd-- -b---- -b---- -- -- ---d- a----
21st July 2010
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